## 114000001257

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Address)					
. (Ad	ldress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

3 Office Use Only



500256337315

02/06/14--01021--001 \*\*87.50

14 FEB -6 PM 3517

## COVER LETTER:

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Freedom Spirit of Florida, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

**\$87.50** 

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Beverly Eggert

Name (Printed or typed)

11730 Shipwatch Dr. #701

Address

Largo, FL 33774

City, State & Zip

727-595-5939

Daytime Telephone number

skipeggert@cs.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)  ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Freedom Spirit of Florida, Inc.				14 FEB -6	SECRE TARY DIVISION OF C
ARTICI				2	25 S
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 11730 Shipwatch Dr. #701		Mailing address, if different is:	3: 17	MATIONS
	Largo, FL 33774				
	LE III PURPOSE ose for which the corporation is organized is: to lder through training and competiti		· -		
	s. The corporation provides senior				
	, lodging and team registration/e				
tourna	ments. Freedom Spirit of Florida sh	all operate a	as a qualified amateur sports o	organiz	ation
within	the meaning of Section 501 (c)(3)	of the Interr	nal Revenue Code, or the cor	respor	nding
sectio	n of any future Federal tax code, a	and is thus	organized and (see continua	ation p	age)
<u>ARTICI</u>	LE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The many data an annual meeting of the members		e directors are elected and appointed: Direction by libed in the By-laws.	ectors	are
ARTIC	LE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DE	RECTORS		-	
Name and	<sub>d Title:</sub> Ethel Lehmann, Pres/Dir	Name and Title:	Beverly Eggert, Treas/Dir		
Address	2888 Sunny Breeze Ave	Address:	11730 Shipwatch Dr. #701		
	Largo, FL 33770		Largo, FL 33774		
Name and	Del Bowyer, VP/Dir	Name and Title	Karen Campbell, Secy/Dir		
Address	5372 Ferndale Place	Address:	1655 Bal Harbor Drive		
	Pinellas Park, FL 33782		Venice, FL 34293		
Name and	<sub>d Title:</sub> Jean Toberman, Director	Name and Title	:		
Address	10045 Mainlands Blvd	Address:			
	Pinellas Park, FL 33782				

## Freedom Spirit of Florida, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation

## Continuation of ARTICLE III PURPOSE:

operated exclusively to foster national competition in amateur senior women's softball, and primarily to support and develop amateur athletes for that competition.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Name and Title:	n/a	Name and Title:	n/a		
Address					
Name and Title: Address	n/a		n/a		
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo Name:	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce  Elizabeth Lehmann	ntable) of the regi	stered agent is:		
Address:	5885 107th Terrace			<b>-</b> 9	
	Pinellas Park, FL 3378	2		FEB	SECRI
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR  Idress of the Incorporator is:  James Lehmann			9-6	FILED STATE
Name:	5885 107th Terrace			3: 17	
Address:	Pinellas Park, FL 3378	32		ē	ī
certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service amiliar with and accept the appointment a	s registered agen		designated in	this
Elizab	ett R. Lehmann		February 2,	2014	
I submit this docu	Required Signature of Registered  Th R. Lehmann  Inment and affirm that the facts stated here  If of State constitutes a third degree felony	in are true. I am		ted in a docun	ment
<i>ш ине Бераптен</i>		из ргочией јог и	February 2,	2014	
	Required Signature of Incor	porator	Date		